

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

01-31-2018

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Case No. 2017AP1851-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

DEMARIO D. FLEMING,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM AN ORDER GRANTING SENTENCE
CREDIT IN PART AND DENYING MODIFICATION OF
A CONDITION OF NO CONTACT, ENTERED IN
THE MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE DENNIS R. CIMPL, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF THE PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

TIFFANY M. WINTER
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1065853

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 264-9487
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
wintertm@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
ARGUMENT	7
I. Fleming is not entitled to sentence credit for time spent in custody before he was charged with the victim intimidation offense.....	7
II. The court-imposed condition of no contact with M.H. is reasonable and appropriate under the circumstances.	11
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Beiersdorf</i> , 208 Wis. 2d 492, 561 N.W.2d 749 (Ct. App. 1997).....	7
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 2010 WI 77, 327 Wis. 2d 1, 785 N.W.2d 516.....	7
<i>State v. Floyd</i> , 2000 WI 14, 232 Wis. 2d 767, 606 N.W.2d 155, <i>abrogated on other grounds by State v. Straszkowski</i> , 2008 WI 65, 310 Wis. 2d 259, 750 N.W.2d 835.....	1, 8, 9, 10
<i>State v. Frey</i> , 2012 WI 99, 343 Wis. 2d 358, 817 N.W.2d 436.....	9

	Page
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 2007 WI 107, 304 Wis. 2d 318, 735 N.W.2d 505.....	11
<i>State v. Leitner</i> , 2002 WI 77, 253 Wis. 2d 449, 646 N.W.2d 341.....	10
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 2005 WI App 114, 283 Wis. 2d 465, 701 N.W.2d 47.....	12
<i>State v. Oakley</i> , 2001 WI 103, 245 Wis. 2d 447, 629 N.W.2d 200.....	12
<i>State v. Pettit</i> , 171 Wis. 2d 627, 492 N.W.2d 633 (Ct. App. 1992).....	11
<i>State v. Piggue</i> , 2016 WI App 13, 366 Wis. 2d 605, 875 N.W.2d 663	8, 9, 10, 11
<i>State v. Rowan</i> , 2012 WI 60, 341 Wis. 2d 281, 814 N.W.2d 854.....	12
<i>State v. Stewart</i> , 2006 WI App 67, 291 Wis. 2d 480, 713 N.W.2d 165.....	7, 11
<i>State v. Straszkowski</i> , 2008 WI 65, 310 Wis. 2d 259, 750 N.W.2d 835.....	1, 8
<i>State v. Villalobos</i> , 196 Wis. 2d 141, 537 N.W.2d 139 (Ct. App. 1995).....	8
<i>State v. Ward</i> , 153 Wis. 2d 743, 452 N.W.2d 158 (Ct. App. 1989).....	7
 Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 973.155(1).....	6, 7
Wis. Stat. § 973.155(1)(a)	7, 11
